## **Notice of Exemption**

Appendix E

То:	Office of Planning and Research P.O. Box 3044, Room 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 County Clerk	From: (Public Agency):
		San Lorenzo Valley Water District
		13060 CA-9 Boulder Creek, CA 95006
	County of:	(Address)
	Santa Cruz	
Droid	ect Title: Alta Via Water Main Replacement	
	ect Applicant: San Lorenzo Valley Water Dist	trict
Proje	ect Applicant:	
-	ect Location - Specific:	
Alta	a Via Drive (Clear Creek Rd to Pro	spect Ave), Prospect Ave (CA-9 to Monan Wy), <b>N</b>
Proje	ect Location - City: Brookdale	Project Location - County: Santa Cruz
Desc	cription of Nature, Purpose and Beneficiaries	
and		red during the 2020 CZU fire with new mains sized e potable water to residences along Prospect Ave,
Nam	e of Public Agency Approving Project: San	Lorenzo Valley Water District
Nam	e of Person or Agency Carrying Out Project	: Josh Wolff, District Engineer
Exempt Status: (check one):    Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b)(1); 15268);   Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b)(3); 15269(a));   Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b)(4); 15269(b)(c));   Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: Section 15301 Class 1   Statutory Exemptions. State code number:		
	sons why project is exempt: oject will construct new water mains	s within existing roads and/or easements
	I Agency act Person: Josh Wolff	Area Code/Telephone/Extension: 831.338.2153
	ed by applicant: 1. Attach certified document of exemption fir 2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by t	
Sign	ature: //////	Date: 12/12/2022 Title: District Engineer
	■ Signed by Lead Agency Signed I	by Applicant
	ty cited: Sections 21083 and 21110, Public Resourc	